Lynn Cubbedge Berry Fredlund, PhD

October 22, 1943

September 17, 1996

Butte, MT

The testator's niece Maude Alice Cubbedge Berry died on February 17, 1996, leaving one child, Lynn Berry Fredlund. Ms. Fredlund died testate on September 17, 1996; the personal representative of Ms. Fredlund's estate is her husband, Dale E. Fredlund. He filed a motion to intervene asserting the estate's right to any interest of Ms. Fredlund in the trust. Ms. Fredlund's surviving son Erik Fredlund was among the persons described in Nationsbank's petition as a potential beneficiary. Dale E. Fredlund's appeal on behalf of Ms. Fredlund's estate is case no. S98A1264.

References:

Lamb v. NATIONSBANK, NA :: 1998 :: Supreme Court of Georgia Decisions :: Georgia Case Law :: Georgia Law :: US Law :: Justia

www.fastpeoplesearch.com